

FACILITY
MANAGEMENT
PLANNING &
SITE

2018 JUN 26 PM 2: 19

THE SCHOOL SOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY,

June 18th, 2008

Lisa Kitei - 1st Vice Chair Executive Director Broward Performing Arts Foundation

Kathy L. Craven - Chairman of the Board

Courtney Callahan Crush, Esq. 2nd Vice Chair Crush Law, P.A.

Board of Directors
Executive Committee

VP, Craven Consulting

Kirk Francis - Treasurer VP/CFO, King Automotive Group, Inc.

Barbara Tierney - Secretary Vice President, YachtCouncil.com

Nancy A. Daly - Chair ReStore Reliance Supply Company

Stephen R. Palmer - Past Chair COO, Stiles Corporation

Julie Cobb - At-Large President, Suddath Relocation Systems

Robert W. Leider - At-Large Executive Vice President & General Manager, WSVN-TV, Channel 7

Tim Dobbins Director of Missions First Presbyterian Church Ft Lauderdale

Kevin A. Fernander, Esq. Tripp Scott Attorneys at Law

Linda D. Jones VP, Regional Operations Manager Country Wide Home Loans

Alan Haig, Sr. President Haig Holdings

Doreen Koenig Community Activist

Robert Legg, P.S.M. Community Relations Director Miller Legg & Associates

Monica Maroone Community Activist

Dr. Eloise McCoy-Cain Educator

Robin Motley Vice President Finance Sun-Sentinel

Lisa Naymik VP, Financial Sales Lender, Wachovia Bank

Richard A. Rodriguez CFO, Centuric, LLC

Dr. Teri Stockham, PhD. Forensic Toxicologist Teri Stockham, PhD., Inc.

E. Birch Willey Community Activist

Executive Director

Jason S. Crush, Esq.

Mr. Chris Akagbosu
Broward County School Board - Growth Management Division
Mr. Chris Akagbosu
Growth Management Division
600 S.E. 3rd Avenue, 8th Floor
Fort Lauderdale. Florida 33301

RE: Waivers of Educational Impact Fees for Lots 1, 2, 4, & 6, Block 1, Harlem Park 31-45 Broward

Dear Mr. Akagbosu,

Habitat for Humanity of Broward has become aware of the March 1, 2004 changes to Broward County's Land Development Code which stipulates that all new construction within Broward County will be subject to impact fees. Being a non-profit, these impact fees will be a significant financial hardship for our organization. As such, Habitat Broward is requesting the Broward County School Board waive the educational impact fees assessed to the above referenced properties.

As you know, Habitat Broward is a non-profit organization which serves only very-low and low income families, according to the Department of Housing and Urban Development income limit standards. Habitat Broward partners with these families in need to build safe, decent affordable housing.

Habitat Broward achieves its mission of eliminating poverty housing from our community through volunteer labor, tax deductible donations of money and materials, and governmental assistance in the form of impact fee waivers and other related fees.

Your attention to Habitat Broward's request for educational impact fee waivers is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (954) 396-3030 extension 207.

Sincerely,

Stephan P. Sharron Property Management

by calling toll free 1-800-435-7352. Registration may be outside prior in a roral Division of Consumer Service by calling toll free 1-800-435-7352. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval, or recommendation by the state. Habitat for Humanity receives 100% of contributed funds.



Board of Directors

Executive Committee

Kathy L. Craven - Chairman of the Board VP, Craven Consulting

Lisa Kitei - 1st Vice Chair Executive Director Broward Performing Arts Foundation

Courtney Callahan Crush, Esq. 2nd Vice Chair Crush Law, P.A.

Kirk Francis - Treasurer VP/CFO, King Automotive Group, Inc.

Barbara Tierney - Secretary Vice President, YachtCouncil.com

Nancy A. Daly - Chair ReStore Reliance Supply Company

Stephen R. Palmer - Past Chair COO, Stiles Corporation

Julie Cobb - At-Large President, Suddath Relocation Systems

Robert W. Leider - At-Large Executive Vice President & General Manager, WSVN-TV, Channel 7

Tim Dobbins Director of Missions First Presbyterian Church Ft Lauderdale

Kevin A. Fernander, Esq. Tripp Scott Attorneys at Law

Linda D. Jones VP, Regional Operations Manager Country Wide Home Loans

Alan Haig, Sr. President Haig Holdings

Doreen Koenig Community Activist

Robert Legg, P.S.M. Community Relations Director Miller Legg & Associates

Monica Maroone Community Activist

Dr. Eloise McCoy-Cain Educator

Robin Motley Vice President Finance Sun-Sentinel

Lisa Naymik VP, Financial Sales Lender, Wachovia Bank

Richard A. Rodriguez CFO, Centuric, LLC

Dr. Teri Stockham, PhD. Forensic Toxicologist Teri Stockham, PhD., Inc.

E. Birch Willey Community Activist

Executive Director

Jason S. Crush, Esq.

Enclosed:

Cover Letter
Public School Impact Application
Organization 501(c)(3)
Broward County Affordable Housing Certifications – 4 properties
Proof of Ownership
Site Location Map
Surveys